

Recognized by NCTE / Affiliated to the TamilNadu Teachers Education University Re-Accredited by NAAC College Code - 12306

Criterion V – Student Support and Progression

5.3 Student Participation and Activities

5.3.1 Student council is active and plays a proactive role in the institutional functioning

Any other relevant information

UCIPAL INDHIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PANDUR, TIRUVALLUR-631 203

Students Council Minutes of the Meeting 2019-20

Date: 05.08.2019

The Student Council Coordinator Mr. S. Arunachala Perummal had convened a meeting with members of the Committee regarding to elect the office bearers for the student's council for the academic year 2022-2023. He, further placed the following proposals for the discussion and deliberation of the committee,

- 1. The chair of the committee welcomed all the members of the committee.
- Proposal placed to elect the students council representatives from the institution study programmes for the following posts namely, M.Ed. student as President, M.Ed. Student as Secretary and M.Ed. Scholar as Treasurer.
- Proposed the date to elect the representatives for the foresaid posts of Indhira college of education Students Council as on 1.08.2019.
- 4. The members of the committee had discussed and approved the proposal to elect the office-bearers of Indhira college of education Students Council on the scheduled date.
- The meeting came to an end with proposing vote of thanks by Mrs. N. Jayavardhini, Assistant Professor.



Members Present:

Mr. N. Mohana kannan, Assistant Professor,

Mr. R. Chandrasekaran, Assistant Professor,

Mr. D. Jothi

Mr. A. Jayapal

DHINA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PANDUR, TIRUVALLUR-631 203

Students Council Minutes of the Meeting 2021-22

Date: 05.08.2022

The Student Council Coordinator Mr. S. Arunachala Perummal had convened a meeting with members of the Committee regarding to elect the office bearers for the student's council for the academic year 2022-2023. He, further placed the following proposals for the discussion and deliberation of the committee,

- 1. The chair of the committee welcomed all the members of the committee.
- Proposal placed to elect the students council representatives from the institution study programmes for the following posts namely, M.Ed. student as President, M.Ed. Student as Secretary and M.Ed. Student as Treasurer.
- 3. Proposed the date to elect the representatives for the foresaid posts of Indhira college of education Students Council as on 14.08.2022.
- 4. The members of the committee had discussed and approved the proposal to elect the office-bearers of Indhira college of education Students Council on the scheduled date.
- The meeting came to an end with proposing vote of thanks by Mrs. N. Jayavardhini, Assistant Professor.

PRINCIPAL EGE OF EDUCATION PANDUR, TIRUVALLUR-631 203

Members Present:

Mr. N. Mohana kannan, Assistant Professor,

Mr. R. Chandrasekaran, Assistant Professor,

Mr. D. Jothi

Mr. A. Jayapal

Mr. I. Dinesh

PRINCIPA DHIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PANDUR, TIRUVALLUR-631 203 NDHIRA in the second